AIR PUBLICATION
112G-0752-1
FUEL FLOWMETERS
Mk. 5 and 6 Series
(NEGRETTI and ZAMBRA)
GENERAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION
BY COMMAND OF THE DEFENCE COUNCIL
é [vant

TABLE 2
Details of flowmeters and indicators in the Mk. 5 series
Ref No. Type No. Nomenclature Aircraft applicability
6A/6564
6A/6565
6A/6422
6A/6423
6A/6424
6A/6425
6A/5855
6A/7099
6A/7098
Fuel flowmeter, Mk. 5 consisting of :—
2-38149 Flowmeter transmitter
2-38094 Indicator
Fuel flowmeter, Mk. 5A consisting of :—
2-38150/AA Flowmeter transmitter
(Starboard outer)
2-38150/BB Flowmeter transmitter
(Starboard inner)
2-28150/AB Flowmeter transmitter
(Port inner)
2-38150/BD Flowmeter transmitter
(Port outer)
2-38095 Indicator
Fuel flowmeter, Mk. 5B consisting of :—
2-37517 Flowmeter transmitter
2-38148 Indicator
Britannia C, Mk. 1
Britannia C, Mk. 1
Comet C, Mk. 2
(Post Mod. 2107)
Comet C, Mk. 2
(Post Mod. 2107)
Comet C, Mk. 2
(Post Mod. 2107)
Comet C, Mk. 2
(Post Mod. 2107)
Comet C, Mk. 2
(Post Mod. 2107)
Comet C, Mk. 4
Comet C, Mk. 4
Issued Nov. 68 Page 5
INDICATOR TRANSMITTER
TOROIDAL
RESISTOR
RI
ROTOR
SERIES
RESISTOR
1 TORQUE
RECEIVER
STATOR 82
S-POLE
PLUG
st
TORQUE
TRANSMITTER
Is-pove
PLUS
33 STATOR
Fig. 4. Transmitter and indicator—circuit diagram
20. Overload pressure relief is provided to en-
sure a free path for the fuel flow should the flow
meter seize. The powerful self-servo action of
the piston will first try to clear the stoppage, but
should the piston rod still stick, the plug will
slide along the rod against the spring pressure.
21. The vertical movement of the piston rod is
converted to a rotary movement by the drive
housing which, being also connected to the flow-